Rev:2.1 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 1  of  5
SM4F SERIES
400W SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
•For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space
•Low leakage
•Glass passivated junction
•Low inductance
•Excellent clamping capability

Stand-Off
Voltage
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (V) @IT
Test Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage@IPP
Peak
 Pulse
Current
 Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Uni Bi Uni Bi VRWM(V) Min. Max. IT(mA) VC(V) IPP (A) IR(μA)
SM4F3.3A SM4F3.3CA FAD FHD 3.3 5.4 6.0 10 8.5 47.1 50
SM4F5.0A SM4F5.0CA FAE FWE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 43.5 800
SM4F6.0A SM4F6.0CA FAG FWG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 800
SM4F6.5A SM4F6.5CA FAK FWK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 500
SM4F7.0A SM4F7.0CA FAM FWM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.3 200
SM4F7.5A SM4F7.5CA FAP FWP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 100
SM4F8.0A SM4F8.0CA FAR FWR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 50
SM4F8.5A SM4F8.5CA FAT FWT 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 27.8 20
SM4F9.0A SM4F9.0CA FAV FWV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 26.0 10
SM4F10A SM4F10CA FAX FWX 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5 5.0
SM4F11A SM4F11CA FAZ FWZ 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0 1.0
SM4F12A SM4F12CA FBE FXE 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.1 1.0
SM4F13A SM4F13CA FBG FXG 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6 1.0
SM4F14A SM4F14CA FBK FXK 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2 1.0
SM4F15A SM4F15CA FBM FXM 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4 1.0
SM4F16A SM4F16CA FBP FXP 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.4 1.0
SM4F17A SM4F17CA FBR FXR 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 14.5 1.0
SM4F18A SM4F18CA FBT FXT 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.7 1.0
SM4F20A SM4F20CA FBV FXV 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.3 1.0
SM4F22A SM4F22CA FBX FXX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.3 1.0
SM4F24A SM4F24CA FBZ FXZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.3 1.0
SM4F26A SM4F26CA FCE FYE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.5 1.0
SM4F28A SM4F28CA FCG FYG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.8 1.0
SM4F30A SM4F30CA FCK FYK 30.0 33.50 36.80 1 48.4 8.3 1.0
SM4F33A SM4F33CA FCM FYM 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 7.5 1.0
Symbol
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.

Stand-Off
Voltage
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (V) @IT
Test Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage@IPP
Peak
 Pulse
Current
 Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Uni Bi Uni Bi VRWM(V) Min. Max. IT(mA) VC(V) IPP (A) IR(μA)
SM4F36A SM4F36CA FCP FYP 36 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.9 1.0
SM4F40A SM4F40CA FCR FYR 40 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.2 1.0
SM4F43A SM4F43CA FCT FYT 43 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.8 1.0
SM4F45A SM4F45CA FCV FYV 45 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5 1.0
SM4F48A SM4F48CA FCX FYX 48 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.2 1.0
SM4F51A SM4F51CA FCZ FYZ 51 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.9 1.0
SM4F54A SM4F54CA FRE FZE 54 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 4.6 1.0
SM4F58A SM4F58CA FRG FZG 58 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 4.3 1.0
SM4F60A SM4F60CA FRK FZK 60 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 4.1 1.0
SM4F64A SM4F64CA FRM FZM 64 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 3.9 1.0
SM4F70A SM4F70CA FRP FZP 70 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 3.5 1.0
SM4F75A SM4F75CA FRR FZR 75 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 3.3 1.0
SM4F78A SM4F78CA FRT FZT 78 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 3.2 1.0
SM4F85A SM4F85CA FRV FZV 85 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 2.9 1.0
SM4F90A SM4F90CA FRX FZX 90 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 2.7 1.0
SM4F100A SM4F100CA FRZ FZZ 100 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 2.5 1.0
SM4F110A SM4F110CA FSE FVE 110 122.0 135.0 1 177.0 2.3 1.0
SM4F120A SM4F120CA FSG FVG 120 133.0 147.0 1 193.0 2.1 1.0
SM4F130A SM4F130CA FSK FVK 130 144.0 159.0 1 209.0 1.9 1.0
SM4F150A SM4F150CA FSM FVM 150 167.0 185.0 1 243.0 1.6 1.0
SM4F160A SM4F160CA FSP FVP 160 178.0 197.0 1 259.0 1.5 1.0
SM4F170A SM4F170CA FSR FVR 170 189.0 209.0 1 275.0 1.5 1.0
Note :
(1)Suffix 'A ' denotes 5% tolerance device.
(2)Add suffix ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices.
(3)For Bi-Directional devices having VR of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is double.